

TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed by
TRUSHA TUSHAR
MOHITE
Date: 2025.06.04
16:09:34 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 13979 OF 2025
IN
EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1741 OF 2022
IN
SUIT NO. 47 OF 2017**

Sunil Shantilal Gosar (Since Deceased) .. Applicants

In the matter between

Jyoti Sunil Gosar & Ors. .. Decree Holders

Versus

M/s. Yash Builders & Anr. .. Respondents

Adv. Malcolm Siganporia, i/b Jayesh R. Vyas, for Applicants.

Mr. Ajay Bhise, a/w Ms. Deepali Kedar, Judgement Debtors.

Mr. N. C. Pawar, Court Receiver.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONTIWALLA, J.

DATE: JUNE 4, 2025

P. C.

1. This matter has been placed for compliance today. By an Order dated 30th May 2025, passed by this Court, the time to pay the residual amount towards the water charges was extended till 2nd June, 2025.

Mansi Shelke

2. Today the learned Advocate for the Judgement Debtor states that the said Order is complied with and the amount has been paid.

3. In light of the same, no further Orders are necessary in the vacation. Place the matter before the Regular Court on 10th June, 2025 for further hearing.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]