

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 374 OF 2023

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1190 OF 2025

Prakash Ramkrishna Nigalye ... Applicant

Versus

Yash Builders ... Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1977 OF 2024

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION (L) NO. 34196 OF 2023

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2491 OF 2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1741 OF 2022

.....

Mr. Aadil Parshurampuria alongwith Mr. Mehul Rathod and Ms. Dhanashri Pawaskar, Advocate for the Petitioner in CONP-106-2019 and for the Applicant in EXAL-27838-2022, IA-2660-2025, IA-2659-2025.

Mr. Manoj Harit instructed by Manoj Harit and Co., Advocate for the M/s. OMBS Builders LLP

Mr. Tejas Vijakumar Dhote instructed by Ms. Deepali Kedar, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

Ms. Nandini Deshpande, 1st Assistant to the Court Receiver.

Mr. Ganesh Bhatt, Advocate for the Applicant in IAL-7043-2025 in CRR-71-2024.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 9 JULY 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. This Court is informed that Mr. Dedhia is present in Court.
3. List on **11th July 2025 on the Supplementary Board.**
4. Let Mr. Dedhia remain present in Court on the next date as well.
5. The previous injunctions/restraints to continue till the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)