

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1741/2022****ALONGWITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2491/2025****IN****EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1741/2022****SUNIL SHANTILAL GOSAR AND ANR****..... APPLICANTS****VERSUS****YASH BUILDERS AND ANR****..... RESPONDENTS**

Adv. Tejas Vijaykumar Dhotre i/b. Adv. Deepali Kedar for the Judgment Debtors.

Adv. Malcom Siganporia (Thr. V.C.) a/w. Adv. Kinjal Kakkad i/b. Adv. Jayesh R. Vyas for the Applicants/Decree Holder.

Adv. Pallavi Thakar a/w. Adv. Pooja Yadav, Adv. Apurva Dalal i/b. Adv. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

Adv. Vaishali Bhilare a/w. Adv. Mihir Karia for the Respondent Nos. 11 and 12.

Adv. Vinod Nagula i/b. M/s. Law Focus for the Applicant in IA/2491/2025 – Axis Bank – Respondent No.5.

Mr.Paras Dedhia – Judgment debtor present.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**DATE : 15 DECEMBER, 2025****P.C. :-**

1) At the request being made by the learned advocate appearing for Yash Builders – the judgment debtor, stand over to **19**

December, 2025.

2) Ms. Bhilare, learned advocate appearing for the respondent nos. 11 and 12 submits that on the last occasion, it was recorded in the order that she has filed her affidavit. However, the copy of the said affidavit is served on the other side but the same has not been filed. She submits that after the last date of the hearing, affidavit of respondent nos.11 and 12 has been e-filed. She submits that the hard copy of the same will be filed in the Registry. The statement made by Ms. Bhilare is accepted.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]