

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1741/2022

ALONGWITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2491/2025

IN

EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1741/2022

SUNIL SHANTILAL GOSAR AND ANR APPLICANTS

VERSUS

YASH BUILDERS AND ANR RESPONDENTS

Adv. Malcom Siganporia i/b. Adv. Jayesh R. Vyas for the Applicants/Decree Holder.

Adv. Ajay Bhise i/b. Adv. Deepali Kedar for the Judgment Debtors.

Adv. Vaishali Bhilare for the Respondent Nos. 11 and 12.

Adv. Disha Shah i/b. M/s. Law Focus for the Applicant in IA/2491/2025 – Axis Bank – Respondent No.5.

Adv. Sunul C. Khandagale i/b. Adv. Komal Punjabi for BMC.

Mr. Milind Sawale, S.E. - Waterworks – M/E Ward present.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 28 JANUARY, 2026

P.C. :-

- 1) Mr.Sunil Khandagale, learned counsel appearing for the Corporation submits that if the applicant complies with all the procedure for issuance of water connection, the same can be processed within a period of 15 days thereafter. The statement made by Mr.Khandagale is accepted.
- 2) Stand over to **20 February, 2026.**

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]