

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1741/2022****ALONGWITH****INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2491/2025****IN****EXECUTION APPLICATION NO. 1741/2022****SUNIL SHANTILAL GOSAR & ANR****..... APPLICANTS****VS****YASH BUILDERS & ANR.****..... RESPONDENTS**

Adv. Kinjal Upadhyay i/b. Adv. Jayesh R. Vyas for the Applicants/Decree Holder.

Adv. Ajay Bhise a/w. Adv. Deepali Kedar for the Judgment Debtors.

Adv. Savita Nangare a/w. Adv. Disha Shah i/b. Law Focus for the Respondent No.5 – Axis Bank.

Adv. Mihir Karia i/b. Adv. Vaishali Bhilare for the Respondent Nos. 11 and 12.

Adv. Sunil Khandagale i/b. Adv. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent – BMC.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**DATE : 13 MARCH, 2026****P.C. :-**

. At the request of the learned counsel for the parties, stand over to **6 April, 2026**. Matter to come up under the caption 'For Directions'.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]